CRN TECNOPART, S.A.
Sant Roc 30
08340 VILASSAR DE MAR (Barcelona)
Tel: 937 591 484 Fax: 937 591 547
e-mail: crn@crntp.com - www.crntecnopart.com
UV-160.12E
MERCURY LOW PRESSURE UV LAMPS
MODELS  HGL  -  HOGL  -  HSGL

(ozone free)
Helios, using suitably doped quartz glass (Ti), produces “L”
(ozone free) germicidal lamps which can be used for ultraviolet
disinfection with a UV emission peak (monochromatic) at 254
nm, a wavelength useful also for the destruction of the ozone.
Lamps produced in soft glass (ozone free)
Germicidal lamps, produced with Soft Glass (SG), have a peak
wavelength at 254 nm where the germicidal efficiency is about
30%.
Model Ø Tube Total
length Arc length Power Current Voltage UV Emission at 254 nm
HGL4T5L 15,7 mm 134,7 mm 77 mm 4 W 180 mA 23 V 9 μW/cm2 0,9 W
HGL6T5L 15,7 mm 210,9 mm 154 mm 6 W 180 mA 34 V 16 μW/cm2 1,6 W
HGL8T5L 15,7 mm 287,1 mm 231 mm 8 W 180 mA 45 V 21 μW/cm2 2,1 W
HGL10T5L 15 mm 357 mm 277 mm 17 W 425 mA 42 V 57 μW/cm2 5,7 W
HGL15T8L 25,7 mm 436,2 mm 353 mm 15 W 350 mA 44 V 47 μW/cm2 4,8 w
HGL20T10L 32,5 mm 588,5 mm 505 mm 19 W 360 mA 58 V 76 μW/cm2 7,5 W
HGL24T5L 15 mm 692 mm 612 mm 32 W 425 mA 77 V 95 μW/cm2 11 W
HGL25T8L 25,7 mm 436,4 mm 353 mm 25 W 620 mA 41 V 71 μW/cm2 7,2 W
HGL30T8L 25,7 mm 893,4 mm 810 mm 30 W 380 mA 80 V 100 μW/cm2 11,3 W
HGL36T5L 15 mm 843 mm 762 mm 41 W 425 mA 98 V 150 μW/cm2 16 W
HGL40T5L 15,7 mm 842 mm 767 mm 41 W 425 mA 98 V 141 μW/cm2 15,6 W
HGL48T5L 15 mm 1148 mm 1067 mm 55 W 425 mA 135 V 180 μW/cm2 22 W
HGL64T5L 15 mm 1554 mm 1474 mm 75 W 425 mA 179 V 240 μW/cm2 33 W
HGL67T5L 15 mm 1630 mm 1550 mm 79 W 425 mA 189 V 252 μW/cm2 34,5 W
HGL135T5L 15 mm 135 mm 55 mm 5 W 425 mA 15 V 10 μW/cm2 1,2 W
HGL150T5L 15 mm 150 mm 70 mm 6 W 425 mA 18 V 14 μW/cm2 1,5 W
HGL212T5L 15 mm 212 mm 132 mm 10 W 425 mA 25 V 26 μW/cm2 2,7 W
HGL237T5L 15 mm 237 mm 157 mm 11 W 425 mA 30 V 30 μW/cm2 3 W
HGL265T5L 15 mm 265 mm 185 mm 12 W 425 mA 35 V 33 μW/cm2 3,4 W
HGL287T5L 15 mm 287 mm 207 mm 14 W 425 mA 34 V 40 μW/cm2 4 W
HGL303T5L 15 mm 303 mm 223 mm 15 W 425 mA 35 V 43 μW/cm2 4,3 W
HGL317T5L 15 mm 317 mm 237 mm 16 W 425 mA 46 V 48 μW/cm2 4,8 W
HGL357T5L 15 mm 357 mm 277 mm 17 W 425 mA 42 V 57 μW/cm2 5,7 W
HGL436T5L 15 mm 436 mm 356 mm 21 W 425 mA 51 V 72 μW/cm2 7,3 W
HGL793T5L 15 mm 793 mm 713 mm 38 W 425 mA 92 V 125 μW/cm2 13,5 W
HGL843T5L 15 mm 843 mm 762 mm 41 W 425 mA 98 V 150 μW/cm2 16 W
HGL1148T5L 15 mm 1148 mm 1067 mm 55 W 425 mA 135 V 180 μW/cm2 22 W
HHL1554T5L 15 mm 1554 mm 1474 mm 75 W 425 mA 179 V 240 μW/cm2 33 W
HGL1630T5L 15 mm 1630 mm 1550 mm 79 W 425 mA 189V 252 μW/cm2 34,5 W
GERMICIDAL MODEL HGL
Model Ø Tube Total
length Arc length Power Current Voltage UV Emission at 254 nm
HOGL436T5L 15 mm 436 mm 360 mm 48 W 800 mA 60 V 120 μW/cm2 13 W